Test 136
Part5
101. Jesper Associates currently has ------- with
26 different food suppliers.
(A) contracting
(B) contracts
(C) contractor
(D) contract

our fleet.
Questions 135-138 refer to the following instructions.
Purchase Order Guidelines
Mapleshades Medical Center authorizes certain employees to purchase goods and services for
company-related business. To purchase a --135-- item or service, fill out the online request form.
Use the form to --136-- a description of the item needed. Also, briefly explain why the purchase is
necessary. Note that your --137-- may affect subsequent decisions. If the request entails replacing
a device that is out of order, bring the matter to the attention of Mr. Rowen, head of the
Maintenance Division, before submitting the request. --138-- . Please direct any questions you may
have related to the purchase of office supplies and equipment to the Purchasing Department.
135. (A) specify
(B) specific
(C) specifics
(D) specifically
136. (A) view
(B) change
(C) provide
(D) find
137. (A) retirement
(B) score
(C) experience
(D) justification
138. (A) He has studied all possible options in
detail.
(B) He will determine whether such action is
warranted.
(C) It has a staff of six who service our two office
buildings.
(D) It is usually maintained on a monthly basis.
Questions 139-142 refer to the following memo.
From: Hong Kong Princess Center Administration
To: All Princess Center residents
Date: 17 October
Subject: Higwam workers to maintain C-level elevators
--139--the past week you may have experienced increased wait times for our C-Ievel elevators,
which service floors 25 through 36. We have contacted Higwam, our elevator maintenance
contractor, who--140--repairs in the elevator shafts.
This is to alert all residents that beginning tomorrow and through the end of the week, you are
likely to see Higwam technicians working in the lobby. They are planning to work on one unit at a
time in order to keep the others operational while repairs are in progress, so for the next few
--141--, there may continue to be prolonged wait times. --142--.
For any questions, please contact our office. We apologize for the inconvenience and appreciate
your patience.
139. (A) Between
(B) After
(C) Over
(D) Inside
140. (A) was conducting
(B) will be conducting
(C) would conduct
(D) is now conducting
141. (A) hours
(B) days
(C) weeks
(D) months
142. (A) Alternatively, you may use the service
elevator in the rear of the building.
(B) Complimentary refreshments will be available